$7.7 million of net proceeds from the sale of preferred stock.  We will consider future issuances of equity as a source of cash to fund our
operations.

Banks will typically lend to oil and gas companies based on the value of the proved developed reserves, defined as reserves that can be expected
to be recovered from existing wells with existing equipment and operating

10

Edgar Filing: CANO PETROLEUM, INC - Form 10KSB

23

methods.  During the fourth quarter of 2004, we intend to seek a bank loan secured by our proved producing reserves to provide a source of cash
to fund our operations.

We expect our cash flow from operations to fund our general and administrative costs and be used to support our field operations.

Pro Forma Results (Unaudited)

The following condensed pro forma balance sheet and summary of reserves gives effect to all the acquisition and financing activities as if they
had occurred on or before June 30, 2004.  This information is provided for comparison purposes only and is not indicative of the financial results
that would have occurred had these activities actually occurred on or before June 30, 2004.  The actual results could differ.

Subsequent Activity

Amounts in $000s

Actual
Balance
6/30/2004

Preferred
Stock

Financing
Ladder

Acquisition
Nowata

Acquisition
Pro Forma
Balance

Assets
Cash $ 2,442 $ 4,600 $ (2,249) $ (2,500) $ 2,293
O&G properties, net 757 � 2,249 2,500 5,506
Other 142 � � � 142
Total $ 3,341 $ 4,600 $ � $ � $ 7,941

Liabilities / Stockholders� Equity
Liabilities $ 408 � � � $ 408
Equity 2,933 4,600 � � 7,533
Total $ 3,341 $ 4,600 $ � $ � $ 7,941

Reserves:
Oil (bbls) 213,245 � 231,807 995,753 1,440,805
Gas (mcf) � � 2,341,858 � 2,341,858

Off Balance Sheet Arrangements

We do not have any off balance sheet arrangements as of June 30, 2004 or as of the date of this report.

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Summary and Use of Estimates

Edgar Filing: CANO PETROLEUM, INC - Form 10KSB

24

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of
America (�GAAP�) and include the accounts of Cano and its wholly-owned subsidiary.  Intercompany accounts and transactions are eliminated.
In preparing the accompanying financial statements, management has made certain estimates and assumptions that affect reported amounts in